(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trad		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩	10273	34321	▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached o	original documents or copy the	ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of Name: eFunds Co	• • • • • •		
Evergreen Teller Services, Inc.	Evergreen Teller Services, Inc.				
Individual(s)	Association	Address: Suite 30			
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		1 North Scottsdale Roa		
✓ Corporation-State			City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 85253		
Other California		Individual(s) citize	nship		
			Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			ip		
✓ Assignment	Merger Merger	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		If assignee is not domiciled	in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: June 1, 2002	Execution Date: June 1, 2002		representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m		6. Total number of app		1	
Name: Scott D. Woldow		registrations involved			
	Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 800		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Suite 800					
		Authorized to I	pe charged to deposit acco	unt	
-	Street Address: 1850 M Street NW		nber:		
Street Address: 1850 M Street N					
Street Address: 1850 M Street N		For underpaymer	nt or overpayment		
Street Address:1850 M Street N		For underpaymer	nt or overpayment		
City: Washington, DC State:	Zip: 20036	For underpaymen	nt or overpayment		
	Zip: 20036		April 19, 2004 Date		
City: Washington, DC State: 9. Signature. Scott D. Woldow Name of Person Signing	Zip: 20036	ETHIS SPACE ignature er sheet, attachments, and document	April 19, 2004 Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0125

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT : eFunds Corporation (through assignment

from Evergreen Teller Services, Inc.)

MARK: TELLER QUICK and Design

REGISTRATION NUMBER : 2,199,598

REGISTRATION DATE : October 27, 1998

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Evergreen Teller Services, Inc. a Corporation of California, with a principal place of business located at 11406 Pleasant Valley Road, Penn Valley, California 95946, has adopted and used the trademark TELLER QUICK and Design, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration Number 2,199,598 granted October 27, 1998, and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and in and to said United States Trademark Registration; and

WHEREAS, eFunds Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 8501 North Scottsdale Road, Ste. 300, Scottsdale, Arizona 85253, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark, the aforesaid trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Evergreen Teller Services, Inc. does hereby assign nunc pro tune as of June 1, 2002 unto eFunds Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and its United States Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Evergreen Teller Services, Inc. also hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto eFunds Corporation all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of said mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0126

Evergreen Teller Services, Inc. further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record said mark and registration and title thereto as the property of eFunds Corporation, their successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Evergreen Teller Services, Inc.

Date: 4/12/04

RECORDED: 04/20/2004

Signature:

Name: George Grosham
Title: VPFINANCE

#213417

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0127